
 

 

 

 

 

 

NOHLAAA  
2008-2009 SEASON 



2008-2009 – REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Team GP W L T OTL PTS GF GA Win%
Soo Greyhounds 40 29 9 1 1 60 172 105 0.750
Nickel City Sons 40 22 11 4 3 51 134 109 0.638
Sudbury Wolves 40 19 18 3 0 41 150 129 0.513
North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 40 17 17 3 3 40 122 149 0.500
Timmins Eagles 40 7 28 1 4 19 107 193 0.238

 

 

 

  



2008-2009 - TOP 50 SKATERS 

MAJOR BANTAM TOP 50 SKATERS REGULAR SEASON 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP G A PTS PIM PP GW SH FG
Davis Boyer SOO 38 44 39 83 49 13 10 4 6
Brody Silk TIM 40 40 29 69 64 7 6 3 8
Steven Johnston SBY 40 27 29 56 6 12 2 2 1
Christopher Lauricella SOO 40 24 30 54 59 8 4 0 5
Brandon Jones SBY 40 19 35 54 6 5 4 1 3
Mitchell Byrne NC 39 24 29 53 38 3 6 0 5
Cody Gratton NC 39 27 25 52 40 7 2 0 5
Mike Mason NB 40 22 19 41 46 10 2 0 10
Alex Bottigoni NC 40 18 23 41 12 8 4 2 3
Kieran Peltier NB 32 16 23 39 42 5 1 0 1
Dylan Jollineau SOO 36 14 22 36 95 2 2 1 3
Justin Bell SBY 39 21 14 35 90 2 2 0 1
Julian Palombaro SOO 40 12 23 35 36 5 3 0 2
Kyle Baril NB 39 15 19 34 67 5 4 0 2
Tait Seguin NB 39 15 18 33 78 5 3 0 2
Brandon Bellmore SBY 39 17 15 32 54 4 1 1 4
Matthew Cuglietta SOO 39 14 18 32 31 3 2 0 1
Cole Hyrsky SOO 39 13 17 30 17 3 0 0 2
Joel Lavigne NC 36 11 16 27 81 3 1 1 1
Kaden Ruest NC 37 5 21 26 18 2 2 0 0
Brodie Whitehead NB 39 14 11 25 18 4 3 1 2
Jacob Bonin SBY 40 9 16 25 8 4 2 1 2
Martin Strasbourg NB 37 7 18 25 16 0 2 0 1
Luke MacDonald SOO 34 11 13 24 38 2 0 0 0
Bryce St. Pierre NC 39 13 10 23 36 1 3 0 4
Kyle Fransen SBY 40 10 12 22 14 6 2 0 0
Dominic Berlinger SOO 39 10 12 22 36 1 3 1 0
Joel Fraser NC 27 8 14 22 47 2 0 0 2
Jordan Delaurier TIM 40 11 10 21 30 5 1 1 2
Colin McCrory SBY 40 9 12 21 106 1 1 0 3
Brandon Booth TIM 40 10 10 20 34 2 0 0 1
Nicholas Tassone SOO 33 9 11 20 18 5 0 1 0
Dalton Ghent SBY 24 8 12 20 28 1 1 1 0
Joshua Levesque TIM 39 7 12 19 38 4 0 0 1
Peter Poulin-Roy SBY 16 5 14 19 40 1 1 0 1
Ryan Duffy NC 39 9 9 18 40 0 1 0 0
Mitch Mensour SBY 38 7 10 17 56 1 1 0 0
Josh Storie NB 30 7 10 17 72 1 2 0 1
Jacob Kord TIM 39 4 13 17 21 0 0 0 1
Zach Deschenes NB 38 8 8 16 10 2 0 0 0
Kyle Hardy TIM 40 7 9 16 6 1 0 0 0
Josh Hicks SOO 34 5 11 16 24 3 1 1 2
Drew Luciani SOO 37 1 15 16 86 0 0 0 0
Dylan Ransom SBY 35 1 15 16 2 1 0 0 0
Austin Chamberlain TIM 40 7 8 15 60 2 0 0 0
Cameon Ayotte NC 40 2 13 15 24 1 1 0 0
Brandon Plourde TIM 40 1 14 15 78 1 0 0 0
Dave Radke SOO 37 0 15 15 36 0 0 0 0
Kurtis Giommi SOO 24 5 9 14 28 2 1 0 1
Michael Rouleau SBY 38 4 10 14 36 1 0 0 0

 

 



2008-2009 - TOP GOALTENDERS REGULAR SEASON 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP Min GA EN W L T SO Sv Sv% GAA
Jake Patterson SOO 31 1575:34 77 2 22 8 1 2 26 0.252 2.49
Zach Rolston NC 21 1026:35 52 0 13 4 3 2 20 0.278 2.58
Max Veilleux NC 23 1036:51 53 4 9 10 1 3 0 0.000 2.61
Dylan Hebert SOO 10 476:00 27 0 8 1 0 0 0 0.000 2.89
Andrew Lefebvre SBY 24 1123:28 66 1 12 10 1 1 58 0.468 3.00
Dustin Hummel NB 28 1190:54 75 4 11 11 1 0 0 0.000 3.21
Mario Parisotto SBY 20 906:19 59 0 6 8 2 1 25 0.298 3.32
Ricky Guay NB 21 859:48 70 0 6 9 2 0 0 0.000 4.15
Tye Rusnak TIM 26 1263:09 106 1 5 20 0 1 0 0.000 4.28
Brad Leclerc TIM 16 742:46 76 3 2 11 1 0 28 0.269 5.22

 

  



2008-2009 NOHLAAA PLAYOFFS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

Series A - Quarter Finals 

North Bay wins best of three 2-0 

 
4th place 

40 GP, 17-20-3-0, 37 Pts 

North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 
vs 

Timmins Eagles 
 

5th place 
40 GP, 7-30-1-2, 17 Pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 14 Timmins 1 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 6 Memorial Gardens 1:00 pm Summary 

Sat, Feb 14 Timmins 1 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 10 Memorial Gardens 8:00 pm Summary 

 

Back to top

 

Series B - Semi Finals 

Greyhounds wins best of five 3-0 

 
1st Place 

40 GP, 29-8-1-2, 61 Pts 

Soo Greyhounds 
vs 

North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 
 

4th Place 
40 GP, 17-20-3-0, 37 Pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 21 North Bay 1 Soo Greyhounds 4 John Rhodes 2 4:30 pm Summary 

Sun, Feb 22 North Bay 4 Soo Greyhounds 9 John Rhodes 2 10:30 am Summary 

Sat, Feb 28 Soo Greyhounds 3 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 1 West Ferris 5:00 pm Summary 

 

Back to top

 



Series C - Semi Finals 

Nickel City wins series 3-2 

 
2nd place 

40 GP, 22-12-4-2, 50 Pts 

Nickel City Sons 
vs 

Sudbury Wolves 
 

3rd place 
40 GP, 19-14-3-4m 45 Pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 21 Sudbury 2 Nickel City Sons 5 Chelmsford Arena 2:00 pm Summary 

Sun, Feb 22 Sudbury 3 Nickel City Sons 2 Levack 7:30 pm Summary 

Sat, Feb 28 Nickel City 3 Sudbury Wolves 2 Carmichael 2:30 pm Summary 

Sun, Mar 1 Nickel City 2 Sudbury Wolves 4 Carmichael 11:00 am Summary 

Tue, Mar 3 Sudbury 2 Nickel City Sons 7 Levack 8:00 pm Summary 

 

Back to top

 

Series D - Finals 

Nickel City wins series 3-1 

 
1st Place 

40 GP, 29-8-1-2, 61 Pts 

Soo Greyhounds 
vs 

Nickel City Sons 
 

2nd Place 
40 GP, 22-12-4-12, 50 Pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Mar 7 Nickel City 3 Soo Greyhounds 6 John Rhodes 2 4:30 pm Summary 

Sun, Mar 8 Nickel City 5 Soo Greyhounds 2 John Rhodes 2 10:30 am Summary 

Sat, Mar 14 Soo Greyhounds 3 Nickel City Sons 4 Levack 3:00 pm Summary 

Sun, Mar 15 Soo Greyhounds 3 Nickel City Sons 5 Levack 12:00 pm Summary 

 



2008-2009 TOP PLAYOFF SKATERS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP G A PTS PIM PP GW SH FG
Mitchell Byrne NC 9 7 5 12 6 3 0 0 0
Joel Fraser NC 9 4 8 12 20 1 1 0 2
Cody Gratton NC 9 7 4 11 11 2 0 0 0
Bryce St. Pierre NC 9 4 5 9 6 1 0 0 0
Alex Bottigoni NC 9 4 5 9 0 1 2 0 1
Davis Boyer SOO 7 5 3 8 10 0 2 0 0
Christopher Lauricella SOO 7 4 4 8 10 0 1 1 1
Josh Hicks SOO 7 3 5 8 4 3 0 0 1
Kieran Peltier NB 5 1 7 8 2 0 0 0 1
Brodie Whitehead NB 5 5 2 7 6 0 1 0 0
Joel Lavigne NC 9 3 4 7 20 1 0 0 2
Peter Poulin-Roy SBY 5 3 4 7 10 1 1 0 0
Kyle Baril NB 5 2 5 7 8 2 0 0 0
Luke MacDonald SOO 7 3 3 6 10 0 1 0 0
Cole Hyrsky SOO 7 3 3 6 0 2 0 0 0
Matthew Cuglietta SOO 6 3 3 6 4 0 0 0 1
Julian Palombaro SOO 7 2 4 6 2 0 0 0 1
Kurtis Giommi SOO 7 2 3 5 6 1 0 0 0
Mike Mason NB 5 2 3 5 2 1 1 0 0
Kaden Ruest NC 9 1 4 5 4 1 1 0 0
Dominic Berlinger SOO 7 1 4 5 8 1 0 0 0
Anthony Miller SOO 7 1 4 5 8 1 0 0 0
Drew Luciani SOO 7 1 4 5 4 0 0 0 1
Cameon Ayotte NC 9 0 5 5 14 0 0 0 0
Brett Hargrave NB 5 4 0 4 4 2 0 0 1
Steven Johnston SBY 5 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Tessier NC 9 2 2 4 2 0 2 0 0
Mitch Mensour SBY 5 2 2 4 6 1 1 0 0
Matthew Thomas SOO 7 1 3 4 2 1 0 0 0
Tanner Owca NB 5 1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0
Brandon Jones SBY 5 1 3 4 2 1 0 0 0
Justin Bell SBY 5 1 3 4 4 0 0 0 1
Dylan Jollineau SOO 7 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 0
Anthony Guido NC 9 2 1 3 8 1 0 0 0
Zach Deschenes NB 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
Ryan Robertson NB 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
Colin McCrory SBY 5 1 2 3 14 0 0 0 0
Ryan Duffy NC 9 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0
Dave Radke SOO 7 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Robert NB 5 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 0
Devin Marshall NB 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0
Martin Strasbourg NB 5 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
Dylan Ransom SBY 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0
Jamie Schneider TIM 2 1 1 2 24 0 0 0 0
Marc Lizotte NC 9 0 2 2 8 0 0 0 0
Michael Rouleau SBY 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Storie NB 5 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0
Joe McKerral NC 7 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
Graham Berardi SBY 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kevin Walker TIM 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0

 

  



2008-2009 TOP PLAYOFF GOALTENDERS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP Min GA EN W L T SO Sv Sv% GAA
Anthony Scappatura NB 1 3:11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00
Brian Kluent SOO 1 12:14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00
Max Veilleux NC 6 280:07 11 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.000 2.00
Dustin Hummel NB 5 232:08 12 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.000 2.64
Dylan Hebert SOO 8 349:35 22 1 4 3 0 0 0 0.000 3.21
Mario Parisotto SBY 3 140:08 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.000 3.28
Andrew Lefebvre SBY 3 114:52 10 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.000 4.44
Zach Rolston NC 4 183:42 16 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.000 4.44
Brad Leclerc TIM 2 92:13 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 7.19
Kenny Appleby NB 1 19:41 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 15.55

 

 


